COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	n	+1	20	1	ſ.	tter		ç.
	ш	- 11	10	IV	ıи	ner	()	1.

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY)	
CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL)	Case No. 2021-00358
ADJUSTMENTOF RATES AND OTHER)	
GENERAL RELIEF)	

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF HEARING

Comes Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase"), by counsel, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2)(b), and hereby files proof of publication of the notice of hearing to be held in this matter on February 24, 2022, by providing affidavits of publication and tear sheets from the various newspapers of general circulation within Jackson Purchase's service territory in which the notice of hearing appeared. These documents are attached hereto.

For ease of reference, the newspapers in which the notice of hearing appeared, and the dates of publication of the notice, are summarized below:

- *Paducah Sun*—February 5, 8, 9 and 12, 2022
- *Mayfield Messenger*—February 5, 8, 9 and 12, 2022
- Marshall County Tribune—February 5, 8, 9 and 12, 2022
- Graves County Guardian—February 3, 2022
- Livingston Ledger—February 3, 2022
- Carlisle County News—February 3, 2022
- West Kentucky News—February 3, 2022

• Marshall County Times—February 3, 2022

• *Advance Yeoman*—February 3, 2020

This 18th day of February, 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss

L. Allyson Honaker

Goss Samford, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325

Lexington, KY 40504

Telephone (859) 368-7740

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Jackson Purchase Energy Corp.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation's Proof of Publication of Notice of Hearing is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on February 18, 2022; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Mark David Goss Mark David Goss